FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab partings 7 7 7 7	OVER SHOUTECAPTION OF COMMERCE Atty. Docket: U-Wp-5424PCI-EIR
Tab settings = = = ▼ To the Honorable Commissic	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Didier ANGLEROT, Jacques BOUSQUET, Francesco Di RENZO, Jean-Paul KLEIN, Philippe SCHULZ, Christine BEBON and Didier COLSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ELF AQUITAINE Internal Address: Tour Elf-2Place de la Coupole
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? If Yes A No	La Defense 6, F-92400
3. Nature of conveyance:	Courbevoie, France
	Street Address: (Same As Above)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Xì No
	No. 09/214,644 In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) O9/214 644
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	图 Enclosed
3) 979 PV3LP1 00000017 09214644 3) 40.00 DP	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.
Street Address: 370 Lexington Avenue Suite 2105	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of March 31, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Application for Patent

hereas, Didier ANGLEROT, Jacques BOUSQUET, Francesco Di RENZ
Jean-Paul KLEIN, Philippe SCHULE, Christine BEBON, and Didier COLSON, a
citizens of France have invented certain new and useful improvements in _PROCESS For
ZEOLITE SYNTHESIS WITH HOMOGENEOUS STIRRING OF THE MEDIUM, DEVICE A
APPLICATION for which they are about to make an application for Letters patent of
United States of America:
And Whereas, elf aquitaine
Tour Elf - 2 Place de la Coupole
La Defense 6, F-92400 Courbevoie, France
of Courbevoie, France is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Lette
patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in considerati
ofOne _Oollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of whi
is hereby acknowledgedwe_ have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assigned.
sell, and set over unto the said ELF AQUITAINE_Tour Elf - 2 Place de la Coupole :

sell, and set over unto the said ELF AQUITAINE Tour Elf - 2 Place de la Coupole La Defense 6, F-92400 Courbevoie, France

† for the territory of the Inited States of America, and for all foreign countries

• the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specifications prepared and executed by us on 19, filed January 8 19 99

serial no., 09/216,644, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Elf AQUITAINE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Testimony Whereof, we hereunto set our hand s and affix our seal(s)

at Courbevoie State of France

this day of March 22 A.D. 19 99

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

Nicole GABILLON

Signatures of Witnesses

Prancesco pi Renzo

Francesco pi Renzo

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Signature(s) of Inventors

Christine

Didier COLSON

PATENT REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0564